
 

Meeting with PSERC on 11.2.2021 

   Additional Queries/Justifications/Clarifications 

 

1. Actual expenditure in FY 2020-21 up to December and revised projection of 

expenditure for FY 2020-21 and FY 2021-22. 

PSTCL's Reply: 

PSTCL has incurred Rs. 89.46  crore (hard cost only) upto December 2020 on account 

of Capital Expenditure. Revised projection for expenditure for FY 2020-21 is Rs. 200 

crore inclusive of IEDC and IDC. Revised estimated expenditure for FY 2021-22 is Rs. 

400 crore (inclusive of IEDC & IDC). 

2. Annexure A “Board Approved cost of Schemes”, values of Board Approved 

schemes/projects need to be checked and resubmitted. Further, supporting 

documents of Board approval of each project to be submitted. 

PSTCL's Reply: 

The of increase/decrease in actual CAPEX from the approved Capital Expenditure as 

per annexure “A” was deliberated on 11.02.2021 with Hon’ble Commission. The 

Commission asked to submit the approval of BoDs, where works were started as 

emergency works. It is submitted that the actual expenditure is Rs. 30.83 crore 

against the approved Rs. 14.50 crore. The list of works of Rs. 30.83 is attached 

herewith as Annexure "A".  

 

3. Detailed cost of projects cost done under PSDF (for each year of Ist MYT). 

Details of Projects under PSDF Scheme 

Sr No. 
in 
Petitoin Name of the Scheme 

Total 
amount of 
scheme 

Funds to be transferred 
by Central Government 
(90% of Total Amount) 

PSTCL's Share 
(10% of Total 
Amount) 

76 

Provision of 2nd DC 
source 85 No. 220 KV 
and 132 KV Sub 
Stations 153100000 137790000 15310000 

43 

Installation of Bus Bar 
Protection in PSTCL (45  
S/s) 182100000 163890000 18210000 

 

4. CWIP details for each year of 1st MYT Control period as under: 

                                                                              Details of CWIP 

Particul
ars 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

Opening Addition 
Capitaliz
ation Closing 

Additio
n 

Capitali
zation Closing Addition 

Capitali
zation Closing 

CAPEX 438.22 304.43 316.26 426.39 224.41 317.6 333.2 167.46 273.2 227.46 

Contrib
utory   44.13 45.55 -1.42 24.62 20.29 2.91 53.26 0.29 55.88 

Directly 
Added 0 25.86 25.86 0 2.55 2.55 0 13.43 13.43 0 

T/f to 
PSPCL 0 0 0 0 0 6.27 -6.27 0 0 -6.27 
Total 
Claim 
(STU) 438.22 374.42 387.67 424.97 251.58 346.71 329.84 234.15 286.92 277.07 

SLDC 4.42 1.59 0.08 5.93 5.82 0.46 11.29 0.38 6.33 5.34 

Total 
PSTCL  442.64 376.01 387.75 430.9 257.4 347.17 341.13 234.53 293.25 282.41 



 

Note:   Apart from the works approved in MYT, PSTCL during the control period, has 

capitalized works, which had been commissioned/completed before 01.04.2017, but 

could not be capitalized/transferred to GFA due to procedural formalities. As such, 

the amount of capitalization as per the details given above is differ as compared to 

the amount of capitalization as per audited accounts. 

 

5. Justification for variance in SLDC CAPEX w.r.t to approved and spill over if any. 

 

PTSCL's Reply: 

 

Actual Capital expenditure is within approved CAPEX for SLDC. 

 

6. Transformer Costs (100 MVA, 200 MVA etc) for past 5 years year wise with 

escalations. 

PTSCL's Reply: 

  

Requisite details are attached herewith as per annexure "B". 


























